
       

 

Half Marathon Women 2007-
2023     

       

       

1 Darolyn Walker 1:19:59 30-34 Police 2016 

2 Sarah-Anne Brault 1:20:16 15-19 Mb 2008 

3 Patricia Roney 1:21:46 35-39 WFPS 2022 

4 Nicole Walker 1:21:54 25-29 Police 2017 

5 Georgette Mink 1:22:07 30-34 Mb 2008 

6 Cathy Cullen 1:22:14 30-34 Police 2012 

7 Jaclyn Adamson 1:22:34 25-29 Fargp 2017 

8 Gina Tessmann 1:22:35 25-29 Police 2012 

9 Alice Sherwin 1:23:35 15-19 Mb 2007 

10 Emma Kusch Dahle 1:25:19 15-19 Mb 2016 

11 Kristjana Britton 1:25:30 25-29 Mb 2016 

12 Jessica Wylychenko 1:25:48 30-34 WPFG 2023 

13 Dawn Neal 1:25:57 40-44 Police 2023 

14 Ashley Elliott 1:26:20 35-39 WFPS 2023 

15 Melissa Goodwin 1:26:27 25-29 Mb 2007 

16 Stephanie Minuk 1:26:41 35-39 Police 2012 

17 Cosette Taylor 1:26:55 35-39 Mb 2009 

18 Rachel Herron 1:27:16 30-34 Police 2016 

19 Emily Ratzlaff 1:27:38 35-39 Fargo 2022 

20 Christine McKinley 1:27:39 35-39 Police 2023 

21 Zoe Penno 1:27:45 20-24 WFPS 2023 

22 Luella Jonk 1:27:47 40-44 Mb 2010 

23 Lacey Ginter 1:27:51 20-24 Police 2009 

24 Catherine Schinkel 1:28:23 35-39 Police 2009 

25 Lindsey McKenty 1:28:26 20-24 WFPS 2016 

26 Rebecca Carr 1:28:27 20-24 Mb 2011 

27 Stephanie Gerbrand 1:28:34 30-34 WFPS 2014 

28 Celine Leblanc 1:28:39 30-34 Mb 2007 

29 Jacqueline Di Muro 1:28:39 25-29 Mb 2013 

30 Jenna Ginsberg 1:28:51 30-34 WFPS 2018 

31 Caroline Fisher 1:28:52 35-39 WFPS 2023 

32 Kristie Pearson 1:28:53 40-44 WFPS 2014 

33 Taylor Sprague 1:29:03 20-24 Mb 2017 

34 Jacqueline Lester 1:29:13 25-29 Police 2011 

35 Kathryn Maslanka 1:29:13 35-39 Mb 2021 

36 Karen Cooke 1:29:22 30-34 Police 2022 

37 Alex Bell 1:29:30 20-24 Mb 2013 

38 Kim Johnston-Rempel 1:29:36 35-39 Police 2012 

39 Robynn Clark 1:29:47 40-44 Police 2019 

40 Erica Casey 1:29:56 30-34 Mb 2015 



41 Marianela Lopez 1:30:14 45-49 Police 2012 

42 Rebecca Sturgess 1:30:22 35-39 Police 2018 

43 Brandy Adolphe 1:30:29 45-49 Rotary 2023 

44 Sara Weselake 1:30:31 25-29 Police 2011 

45 Renata Doerksen 1:30:36 30-34 WFPS 2023 

46 Janine Zajac 1:30:38 20-24 Mb 2017 

47 Carmen Crouch 1:30:50 25-29 WFPS 2023 

48 Christine Eden 1:30:56 20-24 WFPS 2014 

49 Melanie Morris 1:30:57 45-49 Mb 2023 

50 Stephanie Delong 1:30:58 20-24 Mb 2007 

       

       

1 Avery Eramchuk 1:39:19  10-14 Mb 2007 

2 Ellen Bestland 1:43:13  10-14 WFPS 2016 

3 Nikki Bell 1:43:45  10-14 Mb 2008 

4 Gracie Grift 1:43:56  10-14 Mb 2015 

5 Katarina Klippenstein 1:44:11  10-14 Police 2017 

6 Hannah Buhr 1:44:15  10-14 Mb 2014 

7 Alyssa Reimer 1:44:47  10-14 Mb 2012 

8 Claire Holowachuk 1:45:29  10-14 Mb 2019 

9 Claire Hill 1:46:05  10-14 Police 2017 

10 Jaclyn Whitehill 1:47:35  10-14 Police 2009 

       

1 Sarah-Anne Brault 1:20:16 15-19 Mb 2008 

2 Alice Sherwin 1:23:35 15-19 Mb 2007 

3 Emma Kusch Dahle 1:25:19 15-19 Mb 2016 

4 Alexis Goertz 1:34:00 15-19 Mb 2009 

5 Imogen Nadlersmith 1:34:33 15-19 Mb 2019 

6 Carly Vanderhooft 1:35:09 15-19 Mb 2012 

7 Daphne Hudson 1:35:15 15-19 Mb 2008 

8 Jessica Carswell 1:36:30 15-19 Mb 2012 

9 Avery Hastings 1:36:41 15-19 Mb 2007 

10 Hannah Buhr 1:36:43 15-19 Mb 2015 

       

1 Gina Tessmann 1:22:56 20-24 Police 2009 

2 Emma Kusch Dahle 1:25:53 20-24 Mb 2017 

3 Kristjana Britton 1:26:19 20-24 Mb 2015 

4 Alice Sherwin 1:27:13 20-24 Mb 2011 

5 Zoe Penno 1:27:45 20-24 WFPS 2023 

6 Lacey Ginter 1:27:51 20-24 Police 2009 

7 Lindsey McKenty 1:28:26 20-24 WFPS 2016 

8 Rebecca Carr 1:28:27 20-24 Mb 2011 

9 Taylor Sprague 1:29:03 20-24 Mb 2017 

10 Jacqueline Lester 1:29:13 20-24 Mb 2011 

       



1 Darolyn Trembath 1:21:48 25-29 Mb 2008 

2 Nicole Walker 1:21:54 25-29 Police 2017 

3 Jaclyn Adamson 1:22:34 25-29 Fargo 2017 

4 Cathy Cullen 1:22:35 25-29 Police 2009 

5 Gina Tessmann 1:22:35 25-29 Police 2012 

6 Alice Sherwin 1:24:04 25-29 Police 2014 

7 Kristjana Britton 1:25:30 25-29 Mb 2016 

8 Melissa Goodwin 1:26:27 25-29 Mb 2007 

9 Jessica Wylychenko 1:27:27 25-29 WFPS 2018 

10 Jacqueline Di Muro 1:28:39 25-29 Mb 2013 

       

1 Darolyn Walker 1:19:59 30-34 Police 2016 

2 Georgette Mink 1:22:07 30-34 Mb 2008 

3 Cathy Cullen 1:22:14 30-34 Police 2012 

4 Jessica Wylychenko 1:25:48 30-34 WFPS 2023 

5 Gina Tranquada 1:27:16 30-34 Police 2016 

6 Rachel Herron 1:27:16 30-34 Police 2016 

7 Alice Sherwin 1:28:17 30-34 Fargo 2019 

8 Stephanie Gerbrand 1:28:34 30-34 WFPS 2014 

9 Celine Leblanc 1:28:39 30-34 Mb 2007 

10 Jenna Ginsberg 1:28:51 30-34 WFPS 2018 

       

1 Patricia Roney 1:21:46 35-39 WFPS  2022 

2 Darolyn Walker 1:25:17 35-39 Mb 2018 

3 Gina Tessmann 1:26:12 35-39 WFPS 2022 

4 Ashley Elliott 1:26:20 35-39 WFPS 2023 

5 Stephanie Minuk 1:26:41 35-39 Police 2012 

6 Cosette Taylor 1:26:55 35-39 Mb 2008 

7 Emily Ratzlaff 1:27:38 35-39 WFPS 2022 

8 Christine McKinley 1:27:39 35-39 Police 2023 

9 Catherine Schinkel 1:28:23 35-39 Police 2009 

10 Caroline Fisher 1:28:52 35-39 WFPS 2023 

       

1 Dawn Neal 1:25:57 40-44 Police 2023 

2 Luella Jonk 1:27:47 40-44 Mb 2010 

3 Kristie Pearson 1:28:53 40-44 WFPS 2014 

4 Robynn Clark 1:29:47 40-44 Police 2019 

5 Darolyn Walker 1:31:16 40-44 Police 2023 

6 Janie Parson 1:31:17 40-44 Rotary 2016 

7 Jaala Van Dongen 1:31:34 40-44 WFPS 2022 

8 Robyn Pohrebniuk 1:31:43 40-44 Mb 2019 

9 Cosette Taylor 1:31:58 40-44 WFPS 2015 

10 Angela Bakos 1:32:04 40-44 Mb 2008 

       

1 Marianela Lopez 1:30:14 45-49 Police 2012 



2 Brandy Adolphe 1:30:29 45-49 Rotary 2023 

3 Melanie Morris 1:30:57 45-49 Mb 2023 

4 Ami Samuel 1:32:07 45-49 Police 2014 

5 Robynn Clark 1:34:16 45-49 Police 2023 

6 Alison Baker 1:34:46 45-49 Rotary 2023 

7 Jenn Sacco 1:35:12 45-49 WFPS 2023 

8 Janie Parson 1:35:22 45-49 Police 2018 

9 Michelle Barnet 1:35:37 45-49 Mb 2012 

10 Audrey Goertzen 1:35:45 45-49 Diabetes 2012 

       

1 Pam Porath 1:36:49 50-54 Mb 2010 

2 Marianela Lopez 1:37:34 50-54 WFPS 2016 

3 Nancy Goodall 1:38:22 50-54 Police 2019 

4 Dale Thacher 1:39:02 50-54 Mb 2010 

5 Lori De Pauw 1:39:19 50-54 Mb 2007 

6 Mingdi Zhao 1:40:16 50-54 WFPS 2018 

7 Kathy Wiens 1:40:21 50-54 Police 2010 

8 Ami Samuel 1:41:05 50-54 WFPS 2018 

9 Lucy Payette 1:41:43 50-54 Mb 2017 

10 Kathy Maher 1:42:28 50-54 Rotary 2013 

       

1 Kate Okany 1:39:45 55-59 Fargo 2013 

2 Lori De Pauw 1:40:54 55-59 Police 2013 

3 Dale Thacher 1:41:28 55-59 WFPS 2017 

4 Edwina Keats 1:41:30 55-59 Police 2013 

5 Jaymi Derrett 1:43:16 55-59 WFPS 2016 

6 Betty Hazeu 1:43:30 55-59 Police 2012 

7 Annette Willborn 1:43:55 55-59 Police 2014 

8 Kathleen Caithness 1:44:05 55-59 WFPS 2022 

9 Jennifer Harrison 1:44:17 55-59 Mb 2019 

10 Hope Mallett 1:44:54 55-59 WFPS 2023 

       

1 Edwina Keats 1:41:29 60-64 Police 2018 

2 Lori De Pauw 1:44:10 60-64 WFPS 2016 

3 Danielle Papin 1:46:24 60-64 WFPS 2018 

4 Barb Heiliger 1:48:07 60-64 WFPS 2017 

5 Betty Hazeu 1:49:17 60-64 River's Edge 2014 

6 Kate Okany 1:49:41 60-64 WFPS 2018 

7 Carol Bohn 1:49:52 60-64 Mb 2014 

8 Leslie Sarchuk 1:50:30 60-64 WFPS 2018 

9 Brenda Kreuger 1:50:45 60-64 Police 2016 

10 Susan Bell 1:53:07 60-64 Mb 2012 

       

1 Margaret Derksen 1:52:51 65-69 Police 2007 

2 Carol Bohn 1:57:35 65-69 Mb 2019 



3 Barb Heiliger 1:58:14 65-69 Police 2023 

4 Shelley Borschawa 1:58:32 65-69 WFPS 2022 

5 Janet Kastellanos 1:58:41 65-69 WFPS 2023 

6 Gweneth Sutton 1:59:10 65-69 Police 2019 

7 Betty Hazeu 2:00:06 65-69 WFPS 2022 

8 Lorraine Walton 2:02:33 65-69 Police 2013 

9 Joan Griffith-Parker 2:03:42 65-69 MB 2018 

10 Vicki Stevens 2:03:44 65-69 WFPS 2023 

       

1 Margaret Derksen 1:52:58 70-74 Mb 2010 

2 Maline Solomon 1:56:26 70-74 Mb 2012 

3 Georgine Cook 2:03:14 70-74 Fargo 2014 

4 Ada Letinsky 2:10:31 70-74 Melnichuk 2008 

5 Marsha Brown 2:16:04 70-74 WFPS 2015 

6 Lorraine Cairns 2:18:14 70-74 Mb 2010 

7 Ona Reeves 2:23:52 70-74 WFPS 2016 

8 Lynda Tunny 2:29:42 70-74 MB 2018 

9 Shirley Watkinson 2:30:46 70-74 Mb 2013 

10 Sharon Stanley 2:32:48 70-74 WFPS 2022 

       

1 Maline Solomon 2:17:18 75-79 Mb 2018 

2 Lynda Tunny 2:50:12 75-79 Fargo 2023 

3 Marilyn Doner 2:54:48 75-79 Mb 2016 

4 Patricia MacBeath 2:59:06 75-79 Mb 2014 

5 Lorraine Walton 3:06:44 75-79 Fargo 2023 

6 Lydia Grindean 3:12:53 75-79 Mb 2014 

7 Helen Peters 3:44:58 75-79 Mb 2018 

8 Selma Irwin 4:03:28 75-79 Mb 2009 

9 Julia Roberecki 4:07:34 75-79 Mb 2010 

10 Eleanor Giffin 4:28:31 75-79 Mb 2012 

       

1 Hortense Lamoureaux 2:15:31 80-84 Mb 2008 

2 Dorothy Sadler 3:04:50 80-84 Mb 2007 

       

1 Hortense Lamoureaux 2:27:21 85-89 Mb 2009 

       
 


